
2026 Lubbock Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Conf: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lewis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), De Los Santos (9-9), England (4-4), Dunn (2-2),
Gibson (2-2), Cline (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Mauldin, Carlos .333 3-3 12 3 4 0 0 1 6 7 .583 0 3 2 0 .467 0 0 0-0 4 8 1 .923
22 Nolen, Freddie .300 3-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 4 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
33 Gomez III, Johnny .300 3-3 10 3 3 0 0 2 4 9 .900 2 2 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
2 Lewis, Kyle .250 3-3 16 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .313 1 0 4 0 .294 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
17 Alsup, Owen .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Grace, Hudson .167 3-1 6 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 2 0 .375 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Morales, Aaron .143 3-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Pachorek, Tanner .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 2 2 0 .300 1 0 0-0 4 3 2 .778
7 Marx, Dylan .100 3-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 3 1 .250 0 1 0-0 6 8 2 .875
6 De Los Santos, Jorge .000 3-3 7 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 5 0 .417 0 0 1-1 20 2 0 1.000
25 Gargett, Ryan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Mancinas, Joe .200 2-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
20 Forrest, Roe .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
10 Ditmar, Chase .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .202 3-3 104 18 21 5 0 3 14 35 .337 19 8 35 1 .364 1 1 3-3 72 27 8 .925
Opponents .318 3-3 107 32 34 8 0 2 26 48 .449 15 6 21 2 .426 1 1 9-9 81 17 5 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Gonzalez, Isaiah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
15 Binkley, Griffin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .111 2 0 0 0 0
18 Graziano, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
29 Thompson, Tate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Cooper, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
4 Moore, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
19 Dunn, Karson 3.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 1
32 England, Kyle 6.75 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 3 1 4 2 0 0 .316 0 0 0 0 0
28 Cline, Caden 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
23 Rubio, Aaron 21.60 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
30 Dalconzo, Andrew 21.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
31 Gibson, Holt 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .800 1 0 0 1 0
34 McCaskill, Dakota 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
13 Roach, Evan 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
14 Nall, Bryce 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
26 Carpenter, Kyler 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 10.88 0-3 17 3 0 0 0 24.0 34 32 29 15 21 8 0 2 .318 6 6 0 1 1
Opponents 4.33 3-0 13 3 0 0 0 27.0 21 18 13 19 35 5 0 3 .202 6 8 0 1 1



2026 Lubbock Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 De Los Santos, Jorge 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
2 Lewis, Kyle 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nolen, Freddie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Grace, Hudson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cline, Caden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Rubio, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gargett, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gomez III, Johnny 20 19 0 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mauldin, Carlos 13 4 8 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Marx, Dylan 16 6 8 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mancinas, Joe 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pachorek, Tanner 9 4 3 2 .778 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Forrest, Roe 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ditmar, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Morales, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gonzalez, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Roach, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nall, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Binkley, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Alsup, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Graziano, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dunn, Karson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Carpenter, Kyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Thompson, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dalconzo, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gibson, Holt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 England, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 McCaskill, Dakota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Cooper, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moore, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 72 27 8 .925 6 18 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 103 81 17 5 .951 3 6 0 1.000 0 0


